900840383 03/01/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI62438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royston Hamilton, LLC		02/27/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Royston, LLC
Street Address:	1 Pickroy Rd
City:	Jasper
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30143
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3997919	ACCENT	
Registration Number:	3853271	ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2981465	AUTOSASH	
Registration Number:	3057574	COLLEGEDALE	
Registration Number:	2708632	CONCEPT	
Registration Number:	2802501	CONTRAST	
Registration Number:	3012200	DISTINCTION	
Registration Number:	2708415	ECLIPSE	
Registration Number:	1150296	EPOXYN	
Registration Number:	407400	HAMILTON	
Registration Number:	2672167	HORIZON	
Registration Number:	3853275	INFINITY	
Registration Number:	2766229	LABWORKS	
Registration Number:	1563402	MAX/LAB	
Serial Number:	86055975	LABSTUDIO 4D	
Serial Number:	86146361	LAB STUDIO 4D	
Registration Number:	2759941	MAX/MOBILE	
Registration Number:	2761072	MAX/WALL	
Registration Number:	2662393	PIONEER	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 008368 FRAME: 0250

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2748557	PRESTIGE
Registration Number:	1462649	SAFEAIRE
Registration Number:	2804883	TRADITION
Registration Number:	4526582	HS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024695160

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com,pt-docketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168727.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA DURHAM CROSBY
SIGNATURE:	JOANNA DURHAM CROSBY
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Royston Hamilton LLC to Royston LLC executed#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Royston Hamilton LLC to Royston LLC executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008368 FRAME: 0251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Royston Hamilton, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 825 E. Albert Drive, Manitowoc, WI 54220, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in or and to the trademarks, including both US and foreign registration and application as listed in Schedule A, attached.

WHEREAS, Royston, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Georgia, and having its principal offices at 1 Pickroy Rd, Jasper, GA 30143, wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof;.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does and did hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for the past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to executed and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008368 FRAME: 0252 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal as dates below.

Date

RECORDED: 03/01/2024

ASSIGNOR: Royston Hamilton, LLC
MATE
Signature Alber Strenson (Fo
Printed Name 2/27/2024
Date
•
ASSIGNEE: Royston, LLC
Signature
Signature Albert Strausser, (FO
Printed Name 2127/2024
1212

TRADEMARK REEL: 008368 FRAME: 0253